Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.



The following is the text of an announcement released to the other stock exchanges on which HSBC Holdings plc is listed.

6 July 2012

HSBC MONACO SELLS PART OF PRIVATE BANK CLIENT PORTFOLIO

HSBC Private Bank (Monaco) SA, a wholly-owned subsidiary of HSBC Holdings plc, has entered into an agreement to sell part of its portfolio of client accounts to Crédit du Nord, Monaco Branch, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Société Générale SA.

The portfolio comprised assets under management of approximately US\$140m at 14 May 2012, the date of the agreement. Completion is expected on 1 October, 2012.

ends/more

<u>Media enquiries to Andy Berry on +44 (0)20 7992 5589 or at</u> andy.berry@hsbc.com

Note to editors:

HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of the HSBC Group, is headquartered in London. The Group serves customers worldwide from around 7,200 offices in over 80 countries and territories in Europe, the Asia-Pacific region, North and Latin America, and the Middle East and North Africa. With assets of US\$2,637bn at 31 March 2012, the HSBC Group is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

ends/all

The Board of Directors of HSBC Holdings plc as at the date of this announcement are: D J Flint, S T Gulliver, S A Catz[†], L M L Cha[†], M K T Cheung[†], J D Coombe[†], J Faber[†], R A Fairhead[†], A A Flockhart*, J W J Hughes-Hallett[†], W S H Laidlaw[†], J P Lipsky[†], J R Lomax[†], I J Mackay, N R N Murthy[†], Sir Simon Robertson[†] and J L Thornton[†].

† Independent non-executive Director

* Non-executive Director

Hong Kong Stock Code: 5